TS-S09D031B
January, 2010
SPP5200 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 1
10Gb/s SFP Optical Transceiver Module
SPP5200SR-GL-M
(10GBASE-SR & Multi-Protocol, 850nm VCSEL, PIN-PD)
Features
 10Gb/s Serial Optical Interface

purpose.
15. Ordering Information
15.1. Part Numbering System
15.2. Ordering Number Code
Table 13-1.  SPP5200SR  Application Code
Part Number Temperature
Range Distance Fiber E/O O/E Telcordia
GR-253 ITU-T IEEE 802.3 ANSI
SPP5200SR-GL-
M
-5 to 85
deg.C 300m MMF VCSEL
850nm PIN - - 10GBASE
-SR
1200-Mx-
SN-I
SPP 5200 SR - GL-M
PREFIX
Model Number
5200
Application Code
SR : 10GBASE-SR/SW, 1200Mx-SN-I
Custom Code
-GL : Standard PN
Temperature Code
-M : E-temp (-5 to 85C)
TS-S09D031B
January, 2010
SPP5200 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 23
16. Label information (Top label)
17. Contact Information
U.S.A.
Sumitomo Electric Device Innovations, U.S.A., Inc.
  <West Coast (USA Headquarters)>
     2355 Zanker Rd. San Jose, CA 95131-1138 USA
     Tel: +1-408-232-9500
     Fax: +1-408-428-9111
  <East Coast>
     4021 Stirrup Creek Drive, Suite 200, Durham, NC 27703 USA
     Tel: +1-919-361-1600
     Fax: +1-919-361-1619
  Email: information@sei-device.com
Europe
Sumitomo Electric Europe Ltd.
  220 Centennial Park, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3SL UK
  Tel: +44-208-953-8681
  Fax: +44-208-207-5950